
  
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
3 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 5856 $3.00 $17,568.00 $1.50 $8,784.00 $3.00 $17,568.00 $1.90 $11,126.40 $0.45 $2,635.20 $2.04 $11,946.24
4 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 250 $20.00 $5,000.00 $5.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $5,000.00 $45.00 $11,250.00 $4.75 $1,187.50 $23.37 $5,842.50
5 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 12 $500.00 $6,000.00 $350.00 $4,200.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $325.00 $3,900.00 $175.00 $2,100.00 $436.32 $5,235.84
6 202 MANHOLE REMOVED EACH 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $550.00 $550.00 $250.00 $250.00 $896.64 $896.64
7 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 3540 $18.00 $63,720.00 $12.00 $42,480.00 $20.00 $70,800.00 $32.00 $113,280.00 $20.00 $70,800.00 $35.58 $125,953.20
8 203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 55 $26.00 $1,430.00 $25.00 $1,375.00 $30.00 $1,650.00 $18.00 $990.00 $20.00 $1,100.00 $93.15 $5,123.25
9 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 5393 $2.00 $10,786.00 $1.25 $6,741.25 $3.00 $16,179.00 $0.75 $4,044.75 $2.00 $10,786.00 $0.95 $5,123.35

10 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 190 $45.00 $8,550.00 $38.00 $7,220.00 $80.00 $15,200.00 $42.00 $7,980.00 $60.00 $11,400.00 $46.85 $8,901.50
11 204 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1150 $5.00 $5,750.00 $2.50 $2,875.00 $5.00 $5,750.00 $3.30 $3,795.00 $1.35 $1,552.50 $5.00 $5,750.00
12 254 1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING S.Y. 100 $15.00 $1,500.00 $15.11 $1,511.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $86.00 $8,600.00 $25.32 $2,532.00
13 301 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 476 $160.00 $76,160.00 $136.49 $64,969.24 $175.00 $83,300.00 $150.00 $71,400.00 $128.00 $60,928.00 $161.24 $76,750.24
14 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1374 $55.00 $75,570.00 $48.00 $65,952.00 $60.00 $82,440.00 $44.00 $60,456.00 $60.00 $82,440.00 $49.40 $67,875.60
15 407 TACK COAT GAL. 555 $4.00 $2,220.00 $4.59 $2,547.45 $4.00 $2,220.00 $4.50 $2,497.50 $3.00 $1,665.00 $4.25 $2,358.75
16 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. 122 $65.00 $7,930.00 $50.00 $6,100.00 $80.00 $9,760.00 $68.00 $8,296.00 $105.00 $12,810.00 $130.86 $15,964.92
17 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 208 $190.00 $39,520.00 $152.70 $31,761.60 $188.00 $39,104.00 $182.00 $37,856.00 $130.00 $27,040.00 $178.24 $37,073.92
18 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 C.Y. 149 $220.00 $32,780.00 $176.66 $26,322.34 $190.00 $28,310.00 $225.00 $33,525.00 $160.00 $23,840.00 $197.24 $29,388.76
19 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 25 $250.00 $6,250.00 $364.68 $9,117.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $285.00 $7,125.00 $290.00 $7,250.00 $554.30 $13,857.50
20 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 15 $250.00 $3,750.00 $434.43 $6,516.45 $200.00 $3,000.00 $320.00 $4,800.00 $450.00 $6,750.00 $568.30 $8,524.50
21 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 373 $75.00 $27,975.00 $56.00 $20,888.00 $12.00 $4,476.00 $82.00 $30,586.00 $90.00 $33,570.00 $67.21 $25,069.33
22 608 4" CONCRETE WALK S.F. 6034 $6.00 $36,204.00 $4.45 $26,851.30 $8.00 $48,272.00 $7.75 $46,763.50 $6.50 $39,221.00 $8.77 $52,918.18
23 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. 429 $16.00 $6,864.00 $9.00 $3,861.00 $16.00 $6,864.00 $11.00 $4,719.00 $12.50 $5,362.50 $12.36 $5,302.44
24 609 TYPE 4-C BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN FT. 1604 $18.00 $28,872.00 $17.50 $28,070.00 $32.00 $51,328.00 $17.50 $28,070.00 $22.00 $35,288.00 $17.10 $27,428.40
25 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $12.00 $300.00 $25.00 $625.00 $20.00 $500.00 $20.00 $500.00 $12.00 $300.00 $27.71 $692.75
26 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $14.00 $350.00 $30.00 $750.00 $25.00 $625.00 $21.50 $537.50 $13.00 $325.00 $28.91 $722.75
27 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $16.00 $400.00 $35.00 $875.00 $30.00 $750.00 $24.50 $612.50 $15.00 $375.00 $31.31 $782.75
28 611 10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $18.00 $450.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $875.00 $27.50 $687.50 $15.00 $375.00 $33.71 $842.75
29 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $20.00 $500.00 $45.00 $1,125.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $22.00 $550.00 $36.11 $902.75
30 611 6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 364 $35.00 $12,740.00 $50.00 $18,200.00 $30.00 $10,920.00 $66.00 $24,024.00 $90.00 $32,760.00 $55.75 $20,293.00
31 611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 776 $50.00 $38,800.00 $72.00 $55,872.00 $40.00 $31,040.00 $75.00 $58,200.00 $55.00 $42,680.00 $91.29 $70,841.04
32 611 15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 276 $65.00 $17,940.00 $82.00 $22,632.00 $50.00 $13,800.00 $78.00 $21,528.00 $65.00 $17,940.00 $108.59 $29,970.84
33 611 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 202 $95.00 $19,190.00 $102.00 $20,604.00 $60.00 $12,120.00 $96.00 $19,392.00 $100.00 $20,200.00 $138.57 $27,991.14
34 611 CATCH BASIN (S125) EACH 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 $2,336.64 $4,673.28
35 611 CATCH BASIN (133A) EACH 3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,350.00 $4,050.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,400.00 $4,200.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,138.88 $3,416.64
36 611 CATCH BASIN (133B) EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $1,976.64 $1,976.64
37 611 CATCH BASIN 3-MH, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,176.64 $6,353.28
38 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE EACH 6 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $7,200.00 $1,263.60 $7,581.60
39 611 4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $80.00 $4,000.00 $55.00 $2,750.00 $300.00 $15,000.00 $38.00 $1,900.00 $135.00 $6,750.00 $87.86 $4,393.00 *1
40 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $22,350.00 $22,350.00
41 614 DETOUR SIGNING LUMP 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,305.00 $4,305.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $480.00 $480.00 $8,282.23 $8,282.23
42 616 WATER M. GAL 15 $100.00 $1,500.00 $25.00 $375.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $450.00 $25.00 $375.00 $100.00 $1,500.00
43 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME EACH 2 $200.00 $400.00 $295.00 $590.00 $300.00 $600.00 $300.00 $600.00 $295.00 $590.00 $303.85 $607.70
44 630 SIGN, MISC.: CUSTOM SIGN EACH 2 $300.00 $600.00 $260.00 $520.00 $260.00 $520.00 $275.00 $550.00 $260.00 $520.00 $267.80 $535.60
45 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 234.5 $20.00 $4,690.00 $17.00 $3,986.50 $17.00 $3,986.50 $18.00 $4,221.00 $17.00 $3,986.50 $17.51 $4,106.10
46 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET SF 156 $30.00 $4,680.00 $25.85 $4,032.60 $25.85 $4,032.60 $27.00 $4,212.00 $25.85 $4,032.60 $26.62 $4,152.72
47 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL EACH 24 $100.00 $2,400.00 $20.00 $480.00 $20.00 $480.00 $21.00 $504.00 $20.00 $480.00 $20.60 $494.40
48 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL EACH 8 $100.00 $800.00 $20.00 $160.00 $20.00 $160.00 $21.00 $168.00 $20.00 $160.00 $20.60 $164.80
49 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 6 $250.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $10.00 $60.00 $150.00 $900.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $156.96 $941.76
50 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE REPLACED, AS PER PLAN FT. 100 $60.00 $6,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $56.00 $5,600.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $48.24 $4,824.00
51 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.2 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,451.00 $1,290.20 $6,451.00 $1,290.20 $10,050.00 $2,010.00 $6,451.00 $1,290.20 $6,644.53 $1,328.91
52 644 STOP LINE FT. 42 $12.00 $504.00 $5.90 $247.80 $5.90 $247.80 $7.00 $294.00 $5.90 $247.80 $6.08 $255.36
53 644 CROSSWALK LINE FT. 400 $8.00 $3,200.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $7.00 $2,800.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $3.09 $1,236.00
54 644 EDGE LINE, 4" MILE 0.15 $10,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,050.00 $607.50 $4,050.00 $607.50 $5,000.00 $750.00 $4,050.00 $607.50 $4,171.50 $625.73 *2
55 644 LANE ARROW EACH 4 $250.00 $1,000.00 $89.00 $356.00 $89.00 $356.00 $95.00 $380.00 $89.00 $356.00 $91.67 $366.68
56 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1500 $4.00 $6,000.00 $2.50 $3,750.00 $3.00 $4,500.00 $16.50 $24,750.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $8.05 $12,075.00
57 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 10000 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
58 839 TRENCH DRAIN WITH STANDARD GRATE FT. 16 $85.00 $1,360.00 $195.00 $3,120.00 $500.00 $8,000.00 $240.00 $3,840.00 $200.00 $3,200.00 $360.50 $5,768.00
59 895 MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE EACH 1 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $19,750.00 $19,750.00 $26,615.04 $26,615.04

BASE BID TOTAL $697,703.00 $612,896.23 $727,641.60 $749,370.65 $766,956.30 $838,481.29 *3

ALTERNATE BID #1 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 
60 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
61 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
62 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 5856 $3.00 $17,568.00 $1.50 $8,784.00 $3.00 $17,568.00 $1.90 $11,126.40 $0.45 $2,635.20 $3.01 $17,626.56
63 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 250 $20.00 $5,000.00 $5.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $5,000.00 $45.00 $11,250.00 $4.75 $1,187.50 $23.37 $5,842.50
64 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 12 $500.00 $6,000.00 $350.00 $4,200.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $325.00 $3,900.00 $175.00 $2,100.00 $436.32 $5,235.84
65 202 MANHOLE REMOVED EACH 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $550.00 $550.00 $250.00 $250.00 $896.64 $896.64
66 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 3540 $21.00 $74,340.00 $12.00 $42,480.00 $20.00 $70,800.00 $34.00 $120,360.00 $25.00 $88,500.00 $44.22 $156,538.80
67 203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 55 $26.00 $1,430.00 $25.00 $1,375.00 $30.00 $1,650.00 $18.00 $990.00 $20.00 $1,100.00 $93.15 $5,123.25
68 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 5393 $2.50 $13,482.50 $1.25 $6,741.25 $3.00 $16,179.00 $0.75 $4,044.75 $3.00 $16,179.00 $1.44 $7,765.92
69 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 190 $55.00 $10,450.00 $38.00 $7,220.00 $80.00 $15,200.00 $42.00 $7,980.00 $60.00 $11,400.00 $46.85 $8,901.50
70 204 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1150 $6.00 $6,900.00 $2.50 $2,875.00 $5.00 $5,750.00 $3.30 $3,795.00 $1.35 $1,552.50 $5.00 $5,750.00
71 254 1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING S.Y. 100 $15.00 $1,500.00 $25.21 $2,521.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $86.00 $8,600.00 $25.32 $2,532.00
72 301 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 476 $165.00 $78,540.00 $143.60 $68,353.60 $175.00 $83,300.00 $155.00 $73,780.00 $150.00 $71,400.00 $190.86 $90,849.36
73 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1374 $60.00 $82,440.00 $48.00 $65,952.00 $60.00 $82,440.00 $46.50 $63,891.00 $71.50 $98,241.00 $50.14 $68,892.36
74 407 TACK COAT GAL. 555 $4.00 $2,220.00 $4.78 $2,652.90 $4.00 $2,220.00 $4.50 $2,497.50 $3.00 $1,665.00 $4.25 $2,358.75
75 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. 122 $65.00 $7,930.00 $50.00 $6,100.00 $80.00 $9,760.00 $68.00 $8,296.00 $105.00 $12,810.00 $139.06 $16,965.32
76 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 208 $200.00 $41,600.00 $184.16 $38,305.28 $188.00 $39,104.00 $187.00 $38,896.00 $150.00 $31,200.00 $207.86 $43,234.88
77 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 C.Y. 149 $220.00 $32,780.00 $218.95 $32,623.55 $190.00 $28,310.00 $225.00 $33,525.00 $185.00 $27,565.00 $226.86 $33,802.14
78 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 25 $250.00 $6,250.00 $426.00 $10,650.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $285.00 $7,125.00 $290.00 $7,250.00 $554.30 $13,857.50
79 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 15 $250.00 $3,750.00 $636.12 $9,541.80 $200.00 $3,000.00 $320.00 $4,800.00 $450.00 $6,750.00 $568.30 $8,524.50
80 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 373 $75.00 $27,975.00 $57.50 $21,447.50 $12.00 $4,476.00 $82.00 $30,586.00 $108.00 $40,284.00 $67.21 $25,069.33
81 608 4" CONCRETE WALK S.F. 6034 $6.00 $36,204.00 $4.60 $27,756.40 $8.00 $48,272.00 $7.75 $46,763.50 $5.75 $34,695.50 $5.92 $35,721.28 *4
82 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. 429 $16.00 $6,864.00 $9.50 $4,075.50 $16.00 $6,864.00 $11.00 $4,719.00 $12.50 $5,362.50 $12.36 $5,302.44
83 609 TYPE 4-C BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN FT. 1604 $18.00 $28,872.00 $18.30 $29,353.20 $32.00 $51,328.00 $18.00 $28,872.00 $24.00 $38,496.00 $17.10 $27,428.40
84 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $12.00 $300.00 $25.00 $625.00 $20.00 $500.00 $20.00 $500.00 $12.00 $300.00 $27.71 $692.75
85 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $14.00 $350.00 $30.00 $750.00 $25.00 $625.00 $21.50 $537.50 $13.00 $325.00 $28.91 $722.75
86 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $16.00 $400.00 $35.00 $875.00 $30.00 $750.00 $24.50 $612.50 $15.00 $375.00 $31.31 $782.75
87 611 10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $18.00 $450.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $875.00 $27.50 $687.50 $15.00 $375.00 $33.71 $842.75
88 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $20.00 $500.00 $45.00 $1,125.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $500.00 $36.11 $902.75
89 611 6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 364 $35.00 $12,740.00 $50.00 $18,200.00 $30.00 $10,920.00 $66.00 $24,024.00 $90.00 $32,760.00 $69.17 $25,177.88
90 611 12" STORM  SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 776 $50.00 $38,800.00 $80.00 $62,080.00 $40.00 $31,040.00 $75.00 $58,200.00 $60.00 $46,560.00 $107.28 $83,249.28
91 611 15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 276 $65.00 $17,940.00 $82.00 $22,632.00 $50.00 $13,800.00 $78.00 $21,528.00 $69.00 $19,044.00 $131.07 $36,175.32
92 611 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 202 $95.00 $19,190.00 $102.00 $20,604.00 $60.00 $12,120.00 $96.00 $19,392.00 $103.00 $20,806.00 $169.28 $34,194.56
93 611 CATCH BASIN (S125) EACH 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00 $2,336.64 $4,673.28
94 611 CATCH BASIN (133A) EACH 3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,350.00 $4,050.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,400.00 $4,200.00 $3,600.00 $10,800.00 $1,138.88 $3,416.64
95 611 CATCH BASIN (133B) EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,976.64 $1,976.64
96 611 CATCH BASIN 3-MH, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,176.64 $6,353.28
97 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE EACH 6 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $7,200.00 $1,263.60 $7,581.60
98 611 4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $80.00 $4,000.00 $55.00 $2,750.00 $300.00 $15,000.00 $38.00 $1,900.00 $135.00 $6,750.00 $87.86 $4,393.00
99 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC (REPLACES REF. No. 40) LUMP 1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $17,800.00 $17,800.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

100 614 WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 642 PAINT MILE 0.5 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $400.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,300.00 $2,150.00 $800.00 $400.00 $824.00 $412.00
101 614 DETOUR SIGNING (REPLACES REF. No. 41) LUMP 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,005.00 $10,005.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $7,350.00 $7,350.00 $8,282.23 $8,282.23
102 616 WATER M. GAL 15 $100.00 $1,500.00 $25.00 $375.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $450.00 $25.00 $375.00 $100.00 $1,500.00
103 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME EACH 2 $200.00 $400.00 $295.00 $590.00 $300.00 $600.00 $300.00 $600.00 $295.00 $590.00 $303.85 $607.70
104 630 SIGN, MISC.: CUSTOM SIGN EACH 2 $300.00 $600.00 $260.00 $520.00 $260.00 $520.00 $275.00 $550.00 $260.00 $520.00 $267.80 $535.60
105 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 234.5 $20.00 $4,690.00 $17.00 $3,986.50 $17.00 $3,986.50 $18.00 $4,221.00 $17.00 $3,986.50 $17.51 $4,106.10
106 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET SF 156 $30.00 $4,680.00 $25.85 $4,032.60 $25.85 $4,032.60 $27.00 $4,212.00 $25.85 $4,032.60 $26.62 $4,152.72
107 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL EACH 24 $100.00 $2,400.00 $20.00 $480.00 $20.00 $480.00 $21.00 $504.00 $20.00 $480.00 $20.60 $494.40
108 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL EACH 8 $100.00 $800.00 $20.00 $160.00 $20.00 $160.00 $21.00 $168.00 $20.00 $160.00 $20.60 $164.80
109 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 6 $250.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $10.00 $60.00 $150.00 $900.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $156.96 $941.76
110 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE REPLACED, AS PER PLAN FT. 100 $60.00 $6,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $56.00 $5,600.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $48.24 $4,824.00
111 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.2 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,451.00 $1,290.20 $6,451.00 $1,290.20 $10,050.00 $2,010.00 $6,451.00 $1,290.20 $6,644.53 $1,328.91
112 644 STOP LINE FT. 42 $12.00 $504.00 $5.90 $247.80 $5.90 $247.80 $7.00 $294.00 $5.90 $247.80 $6.08 $255.36
113 644 CROSSWALK LINE FT. 400 $8.00 $3,200.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $7.00 $2,800.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $3.09 $1,236.00
114 644 EDGE LINE, 4" MILE 0.15 $10,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,050.00 $607.50 $4,050.00 $607.50 $5,000.00 $750.00 $4,050.00 $607.50 $4,171.50 $625.73 *5
115 644 LANE ARROW EACH 4 $250.00 $1,000.00 $89.00 $356.00 $89.00 $356.00 $95.00 $380.00 $89.00 $356.00 $91.67 $366.68
116 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1500 $4.00 $6,000.00 $2.50 $3,750.00 $3.00 $4,500.00 $16.50 $24,750.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $8.05 $12,075.00
117 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 10000 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
118 839 TRENCH DRAIN WITH STANDARD GRATE FT. 16 $85.00 $1,360.00 $195.00 $3,120.00 $500.00 $8,000.00 $240.00 $3,840.00 $200.00 $3,200.00 $360.50 $5,768.00
119 895 MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE EACH 1 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $20,985.00 $20,985.00 $26,615.04 $26,615.04

ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL $760,399.50 $657,869.58 $810,641.60 $781,257.65 $845,698.80 $929,646.52 *6

*1 Total given was $4,388.00
*2 Total given was $625.72
*3 Total given was $838,476.29

 *4 Total given was $52,918.18
 *5 Total given was $625.72

*6 Total given was $946,843.42
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